SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT



Public Notice SFWMD Seeking Public Input on Draft Strategic Plan

Provide public comments on plan that serves as blueprint for efforts to balance water resource management priorities through 2027

The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD), as part of its ongoing efforts to increase transparency and public engagement in water management decisions, is encouraging the public to review the draft 2022-2027 Strategic Plan and submit comments.

This plan is updated annually and highlights the agency's work in support of its mission "To safeguard and restore South Florida's water resources and ecosystems, protect our communities from flooding, and meet the region's water needs while connecting with the public and stakeholders."

The public can <u>review the draft strategic plan and submit comments</u> through August 23, 2021.

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional governmental agency that manages the water resources in the southern part of the state. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. Our mission is to safeguard and restore South Florida's water resources and ecosystems, protect our communities from flooding, and meet the region's water needs while connecting with the public and stakeholders.

Connect with us:



This email was sent to <code>hammo66@aol.com</code> using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: South Florida Water Management District \cdot 3301 Gun Club Road \cdot West Palm Beach, FL \cdot 33406

